DATA SHEET
 GAS DISCHARGE TUBES
TELEPHONE INTERFACE
4532  series
RoHS compliant & Halogen free
P
ro
d

Marking
Code
100V/s 1KV/μs
8/20μs
100A
Test
Voltage (GΩ)
(1MHz 1V) 8/20μs
(V) (V) (Times) DC(V) (pF) (A)
4532-075-LF 55~95 600 300 25 1 0.5 2000
10/700μs
4kV
±5 Times
075
4532-091-LF 63~117 700 300 50 1 0.5 2000 090
4532-121-LF 84~156 700 300 50 1 0.5 2000 120
4532-151-LF 105~195 700 300 50 1 0.5 2000 150
4532-201-LF 140~260 750 300 100 1 0.5 2000 200
4532-231-LF 161~299 750 300 100 1 0.5 2000 230
4532-301-LF 210~390 900 300 100 1 0.5 2000 300
4532-351-LF 245~455 900 300 100 1 0.5 2000 350
4532-401-LF- 280~520 1000 300 100 1 0.5 2000 400
4532-401-LF-M 320~480 1000 300 100 1 0.5 2000 400
4532-421-LF 294~546 1000 300 100 1 0.5 2000 420
4532-471-LF 329~611 1000 300 100 1 0.5 2000 470
4532-501-LF 350~650 1100 300 100 1 0.5 2000 500
4532-601-LF 420~780 1200 300 100 1 0.5 2000 600
Electrical Ratings
Items Test Condition/Description Requirement
DC Spark-over
Voltage